AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT e e Pl OFI PRGER
1 2

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
0005 See Block 1eC
6. ISSUED BY CODE | 10-0LRAO/NITAAC 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than lfem &) CODE |ADM* OLAO/NITAAC
National Institutes of Health National Institutes of Health
NIH Info Tech Acguisition and NIH Info Tech Acguisition and
Assessment Center Assessment Center
Bethesda Bethesda
MD 20892-7511 MD 20892-7511
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) ) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
CSRA LLC:1271814
3170 FAIRVIEW PARK DRIVE 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
FALLS CHURCH, VA 220424516
% 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
HHSN316201500004W
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE FACILITY CODE 04/14/2015
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
| | The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers lis extended. [ ]is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
Items & and 15, and retumning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted ; or (c) By

separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPEGIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitied , such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes
reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

EE@E_Ammwm&ommmmwmmmwmﬂammwwmmﬂwmwmmEW%mWWWMMEM%WﬂEmM%U
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, efc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
X FAR Subpart 42.12 - Novation and Change-of-Name Agreements

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [is not. [x]is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

DUNS Number: 043991108

The purpose of this modification is to change contractor name from CSC GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS
ILC to CSRA LLC. This is in accordance with the attached SF30 and Change-of-Name Agreement
as executed by the DCMA.

All other terms and conditions (e.g. pricing) remain unchanged.
Discount Terms: PROMPT PAY

Continued ...

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Itemn 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFIGER (Type or print)

] : - \ |cAMIE. M . ABIDI = ;
Lovra hilders, Contracts Lead GEN-LUEQ Natalie Melomed
15B. CONT) R/IOFFEROR / i 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
—7 Lhlley g / — e e 09/26/2016
ighatuke of perso rhorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Previous edition unusable Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



CONTINUATION SHEET REFERENGE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE OF
HESN216201500004W/0005 2 | 2
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
CSRA LLC:1271814
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY [UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (0]

Payment:
Approved By, DITA-NITBAC Central
2115 East Jefferson St, MSC 8500
2115 East Jefferson St, MSC 8500
Room 4B-432
Bethesda, MD 20892-8500
Period of Performance: 05/01/2015 to 04/30/2025

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



CHANGE-OF-NAME AGREEMENT

CSRA LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of Nevada,
and the United States of America (Government), enter into this Agreement as of May 20, 2016.
(a) The parties agree to the following facts:

(1) The Government, represented by various Contracting Officers of the Department of
Defense and other United States Government agencies, has entered into certain contracts and
purchasc orders with the CSC Government Solutions LLC, as shown in the attached list marked
“Exhibit A” and incorporated in this Agreement by reference. The term * “the Contracts,” as used in
this Agreement, means the above contracts and purchase orders and all other contracts and purchase
orders, including all modifications, made by the Government and the Contractor before the effective
date of this Agreement (whether or not performance and payment have been completed and releases
executed if the Government or the Contractor has any remaining rights, duties, or obligations under
these contracts and purchase orders).

(2) CSC Government Solutions LLC, by an amendment to its Articles of Organization, filed
May 3, 2016 with an effective date of May 20, 2016, has changed its corporate name to CSRA LLC.

(3) This amendment accomplishes a change of corporate name only and all rights and
obligations of the Government and of the Contractor under the Contracts are unaffected by this
change.

(4) Documentary evidence of this change of corporate name has been filed with the
Government.

(b) In consideration of these facts, the parties agree that—

(1) The Contracts covered by this Agreement are amended by substituting the name “CSRA
LLC” for the name “CSC Government Solutions LLC” wherever it appears in the Contracts
effective May 20, 2016; and

(2) Each party has executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
THORNTON.HERBERT.JR.10 S o e, custt,
ou=DCMA, cn=THORNTON. HERBERT IR 1079356880

By 793 56880 Da;e: 2015.07.;4 14:45:13 -0400

for Shannon Craig, Corporate Contract Administrator

CSRA LLC
2 v A~ :/,- " ; A 7 # 7_, P -
BY‘"/" (S R N OO o i

Helaine G. Elderkin, Vice-President, Legal and Secretary

[Corporate Seal]



CERTIFICATE

I, Kevin Libby, certify that | am the Vice President and Treasurer of CSRA LLC; that Helaine G
Elderkin, who signed this Agreement for this corporation, was then Vice-President, Legal and
Secretary of this limited liability company; and that this Agreement was duly signed for and on
behalf of this company by authority of its governing body and within the scope of its corporate
powers. Witness my ha’nd and the seal of this corporation this 20th day of May 2016.

| LY N i rs
e 3\ % f

~ ] N el

By S——t T -

L.

[Corporate Seal]



——————
1, CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5 PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
05/20/20186

6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item 6) CODE |

DCMA-AQKM

8613 Lee Highway, Suite 110, Rm 1024
Fairfax, VA 22031

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., streef, county, State and ZIP Code) (X) oA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION
NO.

CSC Government Solutions LLC

3170 Fairview Park Drive D

Falls Church, VA 22042 SR RATED (SEFEHN )

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

D 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE [FACILITY CODE

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;

or {c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the salicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YQUR OFFER. If by virtue of this
amendment your desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram o letter makes reference to the solicitation
and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)}

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECK ONE |A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO.
—— | [INITEM10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation
I:l dafe, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

D C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of medification and authority)
Change of Name - Agreement Attached

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor D is not, D is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF secfion headings, including solicitation/coniract subject matter where feasible.)

CSRALLC
3170 Fairview Park Drive
Falls Church, VA 22042

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print}
15B8. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED [16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
Katherine H. Mann TR e THORNTON,HERBERT.JR. 1078356880 EREEIETT oo rrov e om=
(Signature of person authorized fo sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

Previous edition unusable Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243





